  DTP750_E2.4.2.docx Page 1 of 4
750 °C Series
Platinum sensor with wires
For very high temperatures
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Excellent long-term stability
▪ Low self-heating
▪ Fast response time

* Customer-specific alternatives available
  DTP750_E2.4.2.docx Page 3 of 4
  Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
at 0 °C
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2 in mm)
L ±0.2, W ±0.2,  H ±0.1,
H2 ±0.3 mm
Class* Order
code
Product name
(secondary
reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
7W (Pt-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
1000 Ω 216 2.5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P1K0.216.7W.Y.010 10
1000 Ω 216 2.5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) On request P1K0.216.7W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 216 2.5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) 104051 P1K0.216.7W.B.010 10
100 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P0K1.516.7W.Y.007 7
100 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) 100425 P0K1.516.7W.A.007 7
100 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) 100424 P0K1.516.7W.B.007 7
500 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P0K5.516.7W.Y.007 7
500 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) On request P0K5.516.7W.A.007 7
500 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) On request P0K5.516.7W.B.007 7
1000 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) 100726 P1K0.516.7W.Y.010 10
1000 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) 100572 P1K0.516.7W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 516 5 x 1.6 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) 100571 P1K0.516.7W.B.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P1K0.520.7W.Y.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) 100512 P1K0.520.7W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) 100288 P1K0.520.7W.B.010 10
100 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P0K1.102.7W.Y.010 10
100 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) 150013 P0K1.102.7W.A.010 10
100 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) 100203 P0K1.102.7W.B.010 10
1000 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.1 (class Y) On request P1K0.102.7W.Y.010 10
1000 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.15 (class A) On request P1K0.102.7W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 102 10 x 2 x 0.65 / 1.1 F0.3 (class B) On request P1K0.102.7W.B.010 10
Additional Documents
Application Note Document name: APT_E
 DTP750_E2.4.2.docx Page 4 of 4
Order Information